IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx LCI 11.0025X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-02-24

Normative updates according to IEC 60079-0 Ed. 7.0 and IEC 60079-1 Ed. 7.0.
Update of technical documents.
Update of the type designation (range details).
Adding of a version elbow Y-3-EX with integrated terminal block.
Change of the Metrix reference for the conduit elbow: 8200-001-IEC to 8200-XXX-IEC (Y-3-EX elbow with or without integrated
terminal block plus a certified Ex db reducer).
Update of special conditions for a safe use.
METRIX DOC NO: 1185351
REV: C
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCI 11.0025X issue 3
Page 1 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 03
FULL EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
The vibration transmitter is used to detect vibration level of machines and combines an accelerometer and a signal conditioner in
a single unit. It transmits at the output a current in the range 4-20 mA, proportional to the vibration level. It can also be provided
with an optional dynamic output.
The vibration transmitter has a stainless steel housing, in cylindrical shape, having a 1 inch NPT external thread. It is screwed
into a certified conduit elbow of type Y-3-EX from Killark providing the flameproof type of protection “db”. The assembly is
secured with thread lock to prevent unscrewing the sensor from the conduit elbow.
The electrical connection is done via a two or four pin terminal block OR via flying leads (2-wire or 4-wire).
A terminal block also may be mounted inside the conduit elbow to make the connection easier.
The complete references of the conduit elbow are:
Product
designation
Manufacturer Type Certificate number
Marking
& Tamb
Reference standards
Capped
elbow
Killark Y-3-EX IECEx QPS 16.0012X
Ex db IIC Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db
IP66
Tamb :
-50°C to +100°C
IEC 60079-0:2017 Ed. 7.0
IEC 60079-1:2014 Ed ; 7.0
IEC 60079-31:2013 Ed. 2
MARKING
Metrix
Type: ST5484E−***−****−** (1)
Serial number: …
Year of construction: …
Ex db IIC T4 Gb
IECEx LCI 11.0025X
-40 °C ≤ Tamb ≤ +100 °C
(1) Completed as per the range details
METRIX DOC NO: 1185351
REV: C
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCI 11.0025X issue 3
Page 2 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 03
RANGE DETAILS
The type designation of the vibration transmitter is given as follows:
ST5484E ─ * * * ─ * * * * ─ * *
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
(A) : Range (full scale)
* * * Description
Model
ST5484E A1 A2
Peak RMS
121 151 1.0 IPS 25.4 mm/s
122 152 0.5 IPS 12.7 mm/s
123 153 2.0 IPS 50.8 mm/s
124 154 5.0 IPS 125 mm/s
126 156 0.8 IPS 20.3 mm/s
132 162 3.0 IPS 76.2 mm/s